1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 4802 as follows:
1.2	Page 3, line 13, before "classifications" insert "case mix reimbursement"
1.3	Page 3, line 14, delete "the" and insert "an"
1.4	Page 4, line 8, strike "reimbursement" and after "mix" insert "reimbursement"
1.5	Page 4, line 9, strike "reimbursement" and after "mix" insert "reimbursement"
1.6	Page 4, line 17, after "mix" insert "reimbursement"
1.7	Page 5, line 4, after "mix" insert "reimbursement" and strike "for reimbursement"
1.8	Page 5, line 32, after " <u>is</u> " insert " <u>also</u> "
1.9	Page 6, line 1, delete " <u>OBRA</u> "
1.10	Page 6, line 2, delete everything before "assessment" and insert "optional state"
1.11	Page 6, line 3, after "mix" insert "reimbursement" and delete "significant change in
1.12	status" and insert "optional state"
1.13	Page 6, line 6, delete "OBRA comprehensive or quarterly" and insert "optional state"
1.14	and delete "significant change"
1.15	Page 6, line 7, delete everything before "assessment" and insert "optional state"
1.16	Page 6, line 20, before "reimbursement" insert "case mix"
1.17	Page 7, line 4, strike "reimbursement" and after "mix" insert "reimbursement"
1.18	Page 7, line 8, strike "and"
1.19	Page 7, line 9, before the first "and" insert a comma
1.20	Page 7, line 16, after "mix" insert "reimbursement"

1.21 Page 7, line 18, before "notice" insert "<u>written</u>"

1

- 2.1 Page 7, line 21, strike "or" and insert "the"
- 2.2 Page 7, line 22, strike the first "or" and before "or" insert a comma and after "or" insert
 2.3 "the"
- 2.4 Page 7, line 23, strike "reimbursement" and after "mix" insert "reimbursement"
- 2.5 Page 8, line 1, strike "considered" and insert "reconsidered"
- 2.6 Page 8, line 17, after "mix" insert "reimbursement"
- 2.7 Page 8, line 20, after "a" insert "<u>case mix reimbursement</u>" and after "classification" insert
 2.8 "change"
- 2.9 Page 8, line 25, before the period, insert "<u>also</u>"
- 2.10 Page 9, line 16, after "mix" insert "reimbursement"
- 2.11 Page 10, line 14, before "<u>reimbursement</u>" insert "<u>case mix</u>"
- 2.12 Page 10, lines 23, 26, and 28, after "mix" insert "reimbursement"
- 2.13 Page 11, lines 4 and 9, after "mix" insert "<u>reimbursement</u>"
- 2.14 Page 26, after line 13, insert:
- ^{2.15} "Sec. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 256R.02, subdivision 20, is amended to read:
- Subd. 20. Facility average case mix index. "Facility average case mix index" or "CMI"
 means a numerical score that describes the relative resource use for all residents within the
- 2.18 case mix classifications under the resource utilization group (RUG) classification system
- 2.19 prescribed by the commissioner based on an assessment of each resident. The facility average
- 2.20 CMI shall be computed as the standardized days divided by the sum of the facility's resident
- days. The case mix indices used shall be based on the system prescribed in section 256R.17."
- 2.22 Page 28, delete section 35 and insert:

2.23 "Sec. <u>REPEALER.</u>

- 2.24 Minnesota Statutes 2022, sections 144.497; and 256R.02, subdivision 46, are repealed."
- 2.25 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.26 Amend the title accordingly